
Key Dates for 2026-2027 
Monday, August 10 Meet the Teacher Day
Wednesday, August 12 First Day of School, Early Dismissal*
Monday, September 7 Labor Day, FCS Closed
Wednesday, September 16 Early Dismissal*
Wednesday, October 7 Grandparents Day, All Students dismiss at noon
Thursday, October 8– Friday, October 9 Fall Break
Tuesday, October 27 All School Conference Day, No Classes

PSAT for Grades 9-11 (8:00 am – 12:00pm)
Wednesday, October 28 Lower School Conference Day, NO LS Classes
Wednesday, November 25-
Friday, November 27

Thanksgiving Break

Tuesday, December 15 M/US Exams; M/US dismissed at 12:30 pm
Wednesday, December 16 M/US Exams; M/US dismissed at 12:30 pm
Thursday, December 17 M/US Exams

Early Dismissal: LS: 12:15 pm; M/US: 12:45 pm
Friday, December 18 Teacher Work Day, No Classes
Monday, December 21 – Friday, January 1 Christmas Break, FCS Closed
Monday, January 4 Teacher Work Day, No Classes
Tuesday, January 5 Classes Resume
Monday, January 18 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, FCS Closed
Wednesday, February 3 Early Dismissal*
Monday, February 15 President’s Day, FCS Closed
Monday, March 8 – Friday, March 12 Spring Break
Friday, March 26 Good Friday, FCS Closed
Monday, March 29 Easter Monday, FCS Closed
Friday, April 23 Project Faith
Monday, May 17 M/US Exams; M/US dismissed at 12:30 pm
Tuesday, May 18 M/US Exams; M/US dismissed at 12:30 pm
Wednesday, May 19 M/US Exams; M/US dismissed at 12:30 pm
Thursday, May 20 Last Day of School 

M/US Exams
5th  Grade Promotion, 8:00 am 
Valedictio, 10:30 am
All Students Dismissed at 11:45 am

Friday, May 21 Teacher Work Day, No Classes 
Graduation, 7:00 pm

*Anticipated Early Dismissal times are: LS: 11:55 am, M/US: 12:15 pm.  This is subject to change slightly based 
on the 2026-2027 M/US Bell Schedule.
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